CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

December 6, 2016

Agenda Item: 4.1

Subject: Acceptance of a Grant Sub-Agreement between Solano Community College District (SCCD) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District in support of the "Faculty Entrepreneurship Champion Mini-Grant Project" (SCCD Award No.: 16-151-010), Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College will provide community college and high school faculty with scholarships to attend the 3-day Community College Entrepreneurship Pathway (CCEP) conference to be held at Chabot College on March 2-4, 2017.

Chabot College will host the Community College Entrepreneur Pathway (CCEP) conference which provides community colleges with a program fostering entrepreneurial education and development. Through CCEP, community college faculty members receive curricula, classroom tools and community support to aid in the delivery of entrepreneurial knowledge and skills to their students. As many as 10 faculty members will receive scholarship funds from this grant to help cover the \$2,500 conference registration fee.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees accepts the Grant Sub-Agreement between Solano Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District in support of the Faculty Entrepreneurship Champion Mini-Grant Project, Chabot College in the amount of \$7,500 for the performance period beginning when both Solano Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District have signed the Grant Sub-Agreement through June 30, 2017. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the grant agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED